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Clinical pediatric Nursing Course 

 

 

Course Title: clinical obstetric  Nursing 

 

Course description 

 

This course provides opportunities to develop competencies 

necessary to meet the needs of individuals throughout the lifespan in 

a safe, legal, and ethical manner using the nursing process. Students 

learn concepts and theories basic to the art and science of nursing. 

The role of the nurse as a member of the healthcare team is 

emphasized. Students are introduced to the concepts of client needs, 

safety, communication, teaching/learning, critical thinking, ethical-

legal, cultural diversity, nursing history, and the program's 

philosophy of nursing. Additionally, this course introduces 

psychomotor nursing skills needed to assist infant in meeting basic 

human needs. Skills necessary for maintaining microbial, physical, 

and psychological safety are introduced along with skills needed in 

therapeutic interventions. At the conclusion of this course students 

demonstrate competency in performing basic nursing skills for 

infant with common health alterations. 
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Course objectives: 

 

General objectives of clinical guide line 
 

 

At the end of the course, each student should be able to: 

 

 Perform Antenatal assessment (Take history, physical examination 

investigation).


 Demonstrate abdominal examination during pregnancy and labor (abdominal 

grips).


 Monitor fetal heart rate.


 Perform vaginal examination during pregnancy and labor.


 Administer magnesium sulfate.

 Identify stages of labour and nursing care during these stages

 Identify nursing care regarding cesarean section


 Provide perineal care and episiotomy care.


 Provide immediate care to the new born.


 Demonstrate post-partum assessment.


 Demonstrate Neonatal assessment.


 Demonstrate Neonatal resuscitation.


Course policies: 

1. Students are expected to prepare for lecture by reading 

assigned materials. 

2. Attendance of lecture is a requirement and students should be 

on time student who miss more than seven lecture hour without 

excuse will be dismissed from the course. 

3. Student should be dressed in the assigned dress code. 

4. Students unable to take the scheduled exam should follow the 

proper university regulation otherwise he/she will get zero in 

their exam. 
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Clinical pediatric nursing staff  

  

STAFF 

Dr/ Yasmine Elsayed 

Dr/ Fatma Abd-Elrazek 

Dr/ Alzahraa Mohamed 

 

 المكبن الدكتور المسئول رقم الجروة

G1 مدرج د  الدور الثانى د/ياسمين السيد 

G2 ء والتوليدمعمل النسا د/السهراء الصادق 

G3 الدور السادش د/فاطمت عبدالر ازق 

 

Teaching plan 

First term Credit Hours (2024-2025) 

 

Day Time End 

Saturday  9:00 A.M   3:00 P.M 

Sunday  3:00 P.M 5:00 P.M 

Monday  9:00 A.M   1:00 P.M 
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Schedule of 2
st
 year lectures (1st term) 

Week Day/ Date Time Topic 

 

1st 

 

Saturday   28-9-2024 
 

9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Antenatal Assessment 

Sunday      29-9-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Revision 

Monday     30-9-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Leopold’s manauver 

2nd 

 

Saturday   5-10-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Ascultation of fetal heart rate 

Sunday    6-10-2024   اكتوبر                         6اجازة  

Monday    7-10-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Vaginal examination  

3rd  

 

Saturday 12-10-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Oral evaluation 

Sunday 13-10-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Perineal care 

Monday 14-10-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Revision  

4th 

 

Saturday 19-10-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Episiotomy  

Sunday 20-10-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Administration of MgSO4 

Monday 21-10-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Revision  

5th 

 

Saturday 26-10-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   First stage of labour 

Sunday 27-10-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Oral evaluation 

Monday 28-11-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Second stage of labour 

6th  

 

Saturday 2-11-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Revision  

Sunday 3-11-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Third stage of labour 

Monday 4-11-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Cesarean section  

7th 

 

Saturday 9-11-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Revision  

Sunday 10-11-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Post-partum Assessment 

Monday 11-11-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Immediate care of newborn 

8th 

 

Saturday 16-11-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Revision  

Sunday 17-11-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Oral evaluation  

Monday 18-11-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Practical practice in hospital 

9th 
Saturday 23-11-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Practical practice in hospital 

Sunday 24-11-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Revision  

Monday 25-11-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Practical practice in hospital 

10th 

 

Saturday 30-11-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Practical practice in hospital 

Sunday 1-12-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Revision 

Monday 2-12-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Practical practice in hospital 
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Week  Day/ date Time  Topic  

 

11th 

 

Saturday 7-12-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Practical practice in hospital 

Sunday 8-12-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Revision 

Monday 9-12-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Practical practice in hospital 

12th 
Saturday14-12-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Practical practice in hospital 

Sunday 15-12-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Revision 

Monday 16-12-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Practical practice in hospital 

13 th 

 

Saturday 21-12-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Practical practice in hospital 

Sunday 22-12-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Revision 

Monday 23-12-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Practical practice in hospital 

14 th 

 

Saturday 28-12-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Practical practice in hospital 

Sunday 29-12-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Revision 

Monday 30-12-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Practical practice in hospital 

15 th 
Saturday 4-1-2024 9:00 A.M-3:00 P.M   Practical practice in hospital 

Sunday 5-1-2024 3:00 P.M -5:00 P.M Revision 

Monday 6-1-2024 9:00 A.M -1:00 P.M Practical practice in hospital 
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Formative evaluation sheet 

 

Student's name: 

Group No: 

 

Evaluation of area Assigned marks Obtained marks 

Attendance 20 marks  

Uniform &attitude 5 marks  

Class activity 10 marks  

 

Hospital practice  

5 marks  

Oral Practical exams 

(3Areas)  

 

60 marks  

Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 

20 20 20    

Total(degrees of works 

during first term)  

100 marks  

Team quize 20  

Final written practical  

exam  

40  

Final Oral practical  

exam 

40  

Total practice degrees  200 marks  

 

 

 

Student's Signature: 

 

 


